Digitális felszínprofilmérő
Precíziós
megmunkálású
műanyag
Texturált
forma
Homokfúvott acél
Advanced modell

values) traceable to an accredited national laboratory, USB cable, PosiSoft
Software, two (2) year warranty on body and probe.
Ordering Guide Peak Height/2D/3D
Standard RTR3D1
Advanced RTR3D3
Probe Only PRBRTR3D
Measuring Range (H) 20 – 115 µm 0.8 – 4.5 mils
Measuring Range (Rt) 10 – 115 µm 0.4 – 4.5 mils
Minimum Roughness (Ra) 2 µm 0.08 mils/80 µin
Accuracy (H) ± 5 µm ± 0.2 mils
Accuracy (Rt)* ± (5 µm + 5%) ± (0.2 mils+ 5%)
Accuracy (Ra)* ± (0.25 µm + 5%) ± (0.01 mils + 5%)
Anvil Pressure 1.1 Newtons 110 grams-force
Anvil Size Ø 6.35 mm Ø 0.25 inches
Field of View 3.8 x 3.8 mm 0.149 x 0.149 inches
Lateral Sampling 3.7 µm 0.145 mils
Vertical Resolution
100 nm - 2D/3D
10 nm - SDF
3.93 µin - 2D/3D
0.393 µin - SDF
Resolution 0.1 µm 0.01 mils
Optical Grade Tape is required for measuring 2D/3D parameters
3D
* When measured using Optical Grade X-Coarse Replica Tape
2D Parameters – ‘R’ – Profile Parameters
Ra Roughness average
Rq Root mean square roughness
Rp Maximum profile peak height
Rv Maximum profile valley depth
Rt Total profile height
Rz Average maximum height of the profile
Rpc Peak count per unit length
3D Parameters – ‘S’ – Height/Amplitude
H Average maximum peak-to-valley height
Sa Average roughness
Sq Root mean square roughness
Sz Maximum area peak-to-valley height
Sp Maximum area peak height
Sv Maximum valley depth
Spd Areal peak density
© DeFelsko Corporation USA 2021. All Rights Reserved. Technical Data subject to change without notice. • Printed in USA • RTR3D.v.LW/W2101
DeFelsko Corporation • 800 Proctor Ave. • Ogdensburg, New York 13669-2205 USA
Toll Free 1-800-448-3835 • Tel: +1-315-393-4450
techsa le@defe lsko.com • www.defe lsko.com
        Készüléktulajdonságok
Egyszerű
Tartós
Pontos
Sokoldalú
Erőteljes
2D paraméterek - ’R’ - Profil paraméterek
3D paraméterek - ’S’ - Magasság/Amplitúdó
Csúcsmagasság (Peak height (HL)) és általános 2D/3D profilparaméterek
mérése, mint pl.: Ra, Rz, Sq, Spd stb. (lásd lent)
Lapos, görbe vagy szabálytalan felületeken egyaránt képes mérni
2,8” ütésálló, színes érintőkijelző újratervezett billentyűzettel a menüben való
gyorsabb navigáció érdekében
A menü elemeihez egy gombbal előhívható a súgó, mely segít a megértésben
RESET funkció, mely azonnal visszaállítja a gyári beállításokat
A PosiTector készülékek az összes szondával kompatibilisek: 6000, 200 , DPM,
IRT, RTR, SPG, SST, SHD, BHI, UTG, GLS. Ennek köszönhetően egyszerűen